
Bryant (2-4, 0-1) -vs- UAlbany (3-4, 1-0)
3/14/2026 at 1400 Washington Ave, Albany, New York, 12222 (Casey Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Bryant Goals: Dawson Rielly (2); Caden Lennon (2); Owen West (1); JJ Murphy (1); Max Dantona (1) 
Assists: John Tomsheck (1); Owen West (1); Luca Elmaleh (1); Max Dantona (1) 
 
UAlbany Goals: Silas Richmond (4); Teharonhiorens McComber (2); Ben Wimmer (1); Ryan Doherty (1); Wally Swiney (1); Brendan O'Keefe
(1); Brady Smith (1); Frederick Hicks (1); Koleton Marquis (1) 
Assists: Silas Richmond (3); Koleton Marquis (2); Brendan O'Keefe (1); Will Hardy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Casey Stadium
Penalties: Luke Krebs 1st/09:11; Brayden Fuller 1st/07:34; Owen West 2nd/09:16; John Tomsheck 2nd/06:20; Rocco Mareno 3rd/14:45;
Koleton Marquis 3rd/08:43; Matthew Pettis 3rd/04:19; Luke Mead 4th/07:29; Peter Marietta 4th/03:45; Luke Mead 4th/00:43
Officials: Bryan Luchsinger; Tim Luchsinger; Joshua Walts; UAlbany Ath. Comms.

Date: 3/14/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 2 2 2 1 7
UAlbany 3 3 4 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 7 9 9 11 36
UAlbany 6 9 7 8 30

Shots On Goal
Bryant 3 4 5 7 19
UAlbany 4 6 5 5 20

Saves
Bryant 1 3 1 2 7
UAlbany 1 2 3 6 12

Turnovers
Bryant 4 6 5 4 19
UAlbany 3 2 7 4 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryant 3-3 3-5 2-2 3-4 11-14
UAlbany 5-5 6-6 6-7 5-6 22-24

Ground Balls
Bryant 6 8 7 8 29
UAlbany 5 7 5 4 21

Face Offs
Bryant 3 5 3 3 14
UAlbany 3 1 4 2 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Bryant 0 0 3 1 2-4
UAlbany 2 2 0 2 3-6



Bryant 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 4 John Tomsheck 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
M 6 Richie Reid 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -

A 7 Owen West 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 10 Zac Amend 0 0 0 2 4 4 0 - -
A 16 Dawson Rielly 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
M 40 Caden Lennon 2 0 2 7 3 1 0 - -
D 48 Jack McCloskey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 54 James Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 66 Luke Krebs 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30

D 99 Luke Mead 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
2-

03:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
5 Tiernan Lathrop 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
13 Dante Mariani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Nate Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 JJ Murphy 1 0 1 2 7 0 0 12-20 -
21 Luca Elmaleh 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 - -
24 AJ Monaco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Sam Klein 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
34 Kyle Capodanno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Nick Sheremetta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Max Dantona 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 - -
37 JT Werkmeister 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
38 Jordan Hernando 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -

39 Brayden Fuller 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
47 Trevor Preston 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Jackson Estes 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 36 29 19 3 14-24
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 James Carr 56:24 13 7 L



UAlbany 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Ryan Doherty 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
A 7 Daniel Kesselring 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
A 13 Kevin Carney 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 15 Silas Richmond 4 3 7 5 0 4 0 - -
GK 16 Brady Smith 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 - -
D 20 Brady Quill 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 24 James Reid 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
D 33 Cade Galko 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
D 44 Max Neeson 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 - -

A 88 Koleton Marquis 1 2 3 4 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
0 Ben Wimmer 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Wally Swiney 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

3 Matthew Pettis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Luke Grove 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

5 Peter Marietta 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Brendon Barnard 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Brendan O'Keefe 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
9 CJ Schwarz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-11 -
10 Ben Coghill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jackson Palumb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Will Hardy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Dalton Kane 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Austin Oppenheim 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-8 -
35 Trevor Corless 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
38 Frederick Hicks 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
40 Connor Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Teharonhiorens McComber 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
45 Justin Lee 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Connor Gerlach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

48 Rocco Mareno 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5
1-

00:30
77 Jacob Smith 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 - -

Totals 13 7 20 30 21 16 7 10-24
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Brady Smith 56:24 7 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BRY UALBANY
1st 09:32 Owen West (10) John Tomsheck 1 0
1st 08:09 Silas Richmond (16) Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:21 Teharonhiorens McComber (4) (UP) Brendan O'Keefe 1 2
1st 03:59 Max Dantona (2) Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:13 Silas Richmond (17) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 13:44 Dawson Rielly (10) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 09:02 Brendan O'Keefe (2) (UP) Will Hardy 3 4
2nd 05:55 Silas Richmond (18) (UP) Koleton Marquis 3 5
2nd 01:50 Wally Swiney (1) Unassisted 3 6
2nd 01:38 JJ Murphy (1) Unassisted 4 6
3rd 14:12 Caden Lennon (9) (UP) Luca Elmaleh 5 6
3rd 10:33 Ben Wimmer (3) Koleton Marquis 5 7
3rd 07:17 Teharonhiorens McComber (5) Silas Richmond 5 8
3rd 03:18 Caden Lennon (10) Owen West 6 8
3rd 02:44 Silas Richmond (19) Unassisted 6 9
3rd 01:35 Frederick Hicks (1) Unassisted 6 10
4th 12:40 Brady Smith (1) Unassisted 6 11
4th 09:18 Koleton Marquis (13) Silas Richmond 6 12
4th 03:36 Dawson Rielly (11) (UP) Max Dantona 7 12
4th 02:16 Ryan Doherty (12) Silas Richmond 7 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:11 BRY Luke Krebs 00:30 HOLDING
1st 07:34 BRY Brayden Fuller 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 09:16 BRY Owen West 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 06:20 BRY John Tomsheck 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 14:45 UALBANY Rocco Mareno 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 08:43 UALBANY Koleton Marquis 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:19 UALBANY Matthew Pettis 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 07:29 BRY Luke Mead 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 03:45 UALBANY Peter Marietta 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:43 BRY Luke Mead 02:00 ILLEGAL CROSSE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BRY James Carr at goalie for BRY.
15:00 UALBANY Brady Smith at goalie for UALBANY.
15:00 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
13:56 BRY Shot by BRY Richie Reid WIDE
13:43 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Silas Richmond.
12:53 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
12:49 BRY Shot by BRY Sam Klein, SAVE Brady Smith
12:43 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Caden Lennon.
12:36 BRY Timeout by BRY.
12:06 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Zac Amend.
11:40 BRY 30-second clock violation by BRY.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY.
11:30 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
11:25 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Jacob Smith HIT CROSSBAR
10:40 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Brendon Barnard, SAVE James Carr
10:19 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
09:32 BRY GOAL by BRY Owen West (FIRST GOAL), Assist by John Tomsheck, goal number 10 for season.

Bryant 1, UAlbany 0
09:32 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Rocco Mareno won by UALBANY, [09:32] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Rocco Mareno.
09:11 BRY Penalty on BRY Luke Krebs (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:09 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Silas Richmond, goal number 16 for season.

Bryant 1, UAlbany 1
08:09 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by UALBANY, [08:09] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Austin Oppenheim.
07:37 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Ben Wimmer WIDE
07:34 BRY Penalty on BRY Brayden Fuller (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:21 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Teharonhiorens McComber (MAN-UP), Assist by Brendan O'Keefe, goal number 4 for season.

Bryant 1, UAlbany 2
07:21 BRY Faceoff Jordan Hernando vs Rocco Mareno won by BRY, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by BRY Jordan Hernando.
06:43 BRY Shot by BRY John Tomsheck WIDE
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Zac Amend (caused by Max Neeson).
05:55 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Jacob Smith.
05:49 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
05:45 UALBANY Timeout by UALBANY.
-- BRY Media Timeout
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Silas Richmond.
04:48 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
04:13 BRY Shot by BRY Jackson Estes BLOCKED
04:09 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Max Dantona.
03:59 BRY GOAL by BRY Max Dantona, goal number 2 for season.

Bryant 2, UAlbany 2
03:59 UALBANY Faceoff Jordan Hernando vs Austin Oppenheim won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
03:13 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Silas Richmond, goal number 17 for season.

Bryant 2, UAlbany 3
03:13 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
-- BRY Turnover by BRY John Tomsheck (caused by Trevor Corless).
02:41 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Max Neeson.
02:38 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Silas Richmond.
01:52 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY AJ Monaco.
01:46 BRY Shot by BRY Caden Lennon WIDE
00:54 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Luca Elmaleh.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Zac Amend (caused by Max Neeson).
00:29 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Cade Galko.
00:26 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Rocco Mareno won by BRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.



13:44 BRY GOAL by BRY Dawson Rielly, goal number 10 for season.
Bryant 3, UAlbany 3

13:44 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY, [13:44] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
12:55 BRY Shot by BRY Zac Amend WIDE
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Jackson Estes.
12:29 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Brady Smith.
12:24 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
11:37 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Daniel Kesselring, SAVE James Carr
11:22 BRY Clear attempt by BRY failed.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Luke Mead.
11:18 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Jacob Smith.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY.
10:37 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
10:08 BRY Shot by BRY Tiernan Lathrop WIDE
10:05 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Zac Amend.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Zac Amend (caused by Max Neeson).
09:59 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Brady Quill.
09:49 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
09:16 BRY Penalty on BRY Owen West (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:02 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Brendan O'Keefe (MAN-UP), Assist by Will Hardy, goal number 2 for season.

Bryant 3, UAlbany 4
09:02 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY, [09:02] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
08:54 BRY Shot by BRY JJ Murphy, SAVE Brady Smith
08:50 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Cade Galko.
08:45 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
07:47 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Daniel Kesselring, SAVE James Carr
07:30 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
06:30 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Richie Reid.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY.
06:20 BRY 30-second clock violation by BRY.
06:20 BRY Penalty on BRY John Tomsheck (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:55 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Silas Richmond (MAN-UP), Assist by Koleton Marquis, goal number 18 for season.

Bryant 3, UAlbany 5
-- BRY Media Timeout
05:55 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
05:21 BRY Shot by BRY Dawson Rielly WIDE
04:56 BRY Shot by BRY Dawson Rielly WIDE
04:37 BRY Shot by BRY John Tomsheck BLOCKED
-- BRY Turnover by BRY.
04:31 BRY 30-second clock violation by BRY.
04:12 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
04:10 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Max Neeson BLOCKED
03:38 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Silas Richmond, SAVE James Carr
03:31 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
02:29 BRY Shot by BRY Zac Amend, SAVE Brady Smith
02:18 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
01:50 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Wally Swiney, goal number 1 for season.

Bryant 3, UAlbany 6
-- BRY Byrant Unsuccessful Challenge
01:50 BRY Timeout by BRY.
01:50 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Austin Oppenheim won by BRY, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
01:38 BRY GOAL by BRY JJ Murphy, goal number 1 for season.

Bryant 4, UAlbany 6
01:38 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Rocco Mareno won by UALBANY, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Luke Grove.
01:16 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
00:29 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Ben Wimmer.
00:24 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Koleton Marquis WIDE
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Silas Richmond (caused by Sam Klein).
00:14 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Sam Klein.
00:12 BRY Clear attempt by BRY failed.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Sam Klein.



00:03 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Ben Wimmer.
00:01 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Kevin Carney WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs Rocco Mareno won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
14:45 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY Rocco Mareno (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:12 BRY GOAL by BRY Caden Lennon (MAN-UP), Assist by Luca Elmaleh, goal number 9 for season.

Bryant 5, UAlbany 6
14:12 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
13:33 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY James Reid WIDE
13:10 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY James Reid, SAVE James Carr
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY James Reid.
13:01 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
11:49 BRY Shot by BRY John Tomsheck, SAVE Brady Smith
11:45 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Cade Galko.
11:40 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
10:33 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Ben Wimmer, Assist by Koleton Marquis, goal number 3 for season.

Bryant 5, UAlbany 7
10:33 UALBANY Faceoff Jordan Hernando vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Cade Galko.
10:16 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Luca Elmaleh.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Luca Elmaleh (caused by Koleton Marquis).
10:04 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Justin Lee.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Peter Marietta.
09:57 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Caden Lennon.
09:52 BRY Shot by BRY Owen West BLOCKED
09:49 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Zac Amend.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Zac Amend.
09:39 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Dalton Kane (caused by Luke Krebs).
09:20 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Luke Krebs.
09:17 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Tiernan Lathrop.
08:47 BRY Shot by BRY Max Dantona, SAVE Brady Smith
08:43 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY Koleton Marquis (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:27 BRY Shot by BRY Owen West, SAVE Brady Smith
08:10 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
07:17 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Teharonhiorens McComber, Assist by Silas Richmond, goal number 5 for season.

Bryant 5, UAlbany 8
-- BRY Media Timeout
07:17 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by BRY (on faceoff violation).
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Caden Lennon.
06:36 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Jacob Smith.
06:31 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
05:45 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Ben Wimmer HIGH
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY.
05:15 UALBANY 30-second clock violation by UALBANY.
05:07 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
04:20 BRY Shot by BRY Caden Lennon WIDE
04:19 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY Matthew Pettis (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:02 BRY Shot by BRY Max Dantona HIGH
03:26 BRY Shot by BRY Max Dantona HIGH
03:18 BRY GOAL by BRY Caden Lennon, Assist by Owen West, goal number 10 for season.

Bryant 6, UAlbany 8
03:18 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
02:44 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Silas Richmond, goal number 19 for season.

Bryant 6, UAlbany 9
02:44 BRY Faceoff Jordan Hernando vs CJ Schwarz won by BRY, [02:44] Ground ball pickup by BRY Brayden Fuller.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Brayden Fuller (caused by Jacob Smith).
02:26 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Cade Galko.
02:22 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
01:35 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Frederick Hicks, goal number 1 for season.



Bryant 6, UAlbany 10
01:35 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY CJ Schwarz.
01:24 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY failed.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Brady Smith.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Richie Reid.
00:33 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Wally Swiney.
00:00 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY JT Werkmeister.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by BRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
14:32 BRY Shot by BRY Dawson Rielly, SAVE Brady Smith
14:22 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY John Tomsheck.
13:52 BRY Shot by BRY Richie Reid, SAVE Brady Smith
13:49 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Zac Amend.
13:16 BRY Shot by BRY Dawson Rielly WIDE
13:05 BRY Shot by BRY John Tomsheck, SAVE Brady Smith
-- BRY Turnover by BRY John Tomsheck.
12:44 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
12:40 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Brady Smith, goal number 1 for season.

Bryant 6, UAlbany 11
12:40 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY.
11:54 BRY Clear attempt by BRY failed.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Tiernan Lathrop.
11:50 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Ryan Doherty.
11:46 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Koleton Marquis, SAVE James Carr
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Koleton Marquis.
11:33 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY Luca Elmaleh.
10:43 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
10:00 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Teharonhiorens McComber WIDE
09:18 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Koleton Marquis, Assist by Silas Richmond, goal number 13 for season.

Bryant 6, UAlbany 12
09:18 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by BRY, [09:18] Ground ball pickup by BRY JJ Murphy.
07:47 BRY Shot by BRY John Tomsheck, SAVE Brady Smith
07:42 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY failed.
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Brady Smith.
07:38 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Caden Lennon.
07:36 BRY Shot by BRY Caden Lennon, SAVE Brady Smith
07:29 BRY Penalty on BRY Luke Mead (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- BRY Media Timeout
07:29 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
06:57 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Teharonhiorens McComber BLOCKED
06:51 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Trevor Preston.
06:40 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
-- BRY Turnover by BRY JT Werkmeister (caused by Jacob Smith).
06:25 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Brady Quill.
06:19 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
05:26 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Koleton Marquis HIGH
-- UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY Teharonhiorens McComber (caused by Brayden Fuller).
05:05 BRY Ground ball pickup by BRY Jack McCloskey.
05:00 BRY Clear attempt by BRY good.
04:50 BRY Shot by BRY Caden Lennon HIGH
04:21 BRY Shot by BRY Caden Lennon WIDE
03:45 BRY Shot by BRY Max Dantona BLOCKED
03:45 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY Peter Marietta (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:36 BRY GOAL by BRY Dawson Rielly (MAN-UP), Assist by Max Dantona, goal number 11 for season.

Bryant 7, UAlbany 12
03:36 UALBANY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by UALBANY, [03:36] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Jacob Smith.
02:16 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY Ryan Doherty, Assist by Silas Richmond, goal number 12 for season.



Bryant 7, UAlbany 13
02:16 BRY Faceoff JJ Murphy vs CJ Schwarz won by BRY, [02:16] Ground ball pickup by BRY Luke Krebs.
01:46 BRY Shot by BRY Max Dantona, SAVE Brady Smith
01:42 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY Cade Galko.
01:34 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
00:47 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY Brendan O'Keefe, SAVE James Carr
00:43 BRY Penalty on BRY Luke Mead (ILLEGAL CROSSE/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:43 UALBANY Timeout by UALBANY.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


